## 900219470 04/03/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association)		103/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ascensus, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Eisenhower Parkway
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Roseland
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2531406	SIMPLIFIER	
Registration Number:	2830707	RETIREMENT CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	3651929	ASCENSUS	
Registration Number:	3644352	ASCENSUS	
Registration Number:	2681039	IRADIRECT	
Registration Number:	2713230	IRADIRECT	
Registration Number:	3020665	IRA SUPERTRAIN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0828 OP \$190.00 25314

900219470

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, kristine.brown@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Dean/Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038301.411934
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine M. Brown
Signature:	/Kristine M. Brown/
Date:	04/03/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ascensus, Inc. Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Ascensus, Inc. Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Ascensus, Inc. Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0829

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of March 20, 2012

The following Trademark Security Agreements, by and among ASCENSUS, INC. (formerly known as BISYS Retirement Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 105 Eisenhower Parkway, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), having a place of business at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which were duly recorded on the dates below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association) in the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademark licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto is hereby satisfied, released, discharged and terminated:

Agreement dated August 1, 2007, duly recorded on September 5, 2007, at Reel 003614, Frame 0938; Agreement dated January 17, 2008, duly recorded on January 18, 2008, at Reel 003699, Frame 0485; Agreement dated January 29, 2009, duly recorded on February 6, 2009, at Reel 003931, Frame 0185; Agreement dated July 31, 2009, duly recorded on August 10, 2009, at Reel 004040, Frame 0916; and Agreement dated August 20, 2009, duly recorded on August 24, 2009, at Reel 004051, Frame 0619.

	By: ////////////////////////////////////
	Title: Senior Vice President
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	
for said County and State, KUSSATDIU of WELLS FA	nally came before me, LINGAL DINIA, Notary Public JONS, who, being by me duty sworn, says that he/she is RGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And he said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	this the ZS day of March, 2012.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	HALA JOLO Notary Public

My commission expires: Feb. 6, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0830

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number	Ownership	Filing Date	Registration Date	Date of First Use
Simplifier (cancelled October 24, 2008)	S: 75/981676	Ascensus, Inc.	April 3, 2000	January 22, 2002	January 31, 1983
	R: 2,531,406	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Retirement Central	S: 76/976296	Ascensus, Inc.	October 4, 2000	April 6, 2004	July 22, 2003
	R: 2,830,707		2000		
Ascensus	S: 77/297707	Ascensus, Inc.	October 5, 2007	July 7, 2009	October 28, 2007
	R: 3,651,929				
Ascensus & Design	S: 77/340320	Ascensus, Inc.	November 29, 2007	June 23, 2009	October 28, 2007
	R: 3,644,352				
IRAdirect "Word" Mark	S: 76/409823	Ascensus, Inc.	May 16, 2002	January 28, 2003	August 3, 1999
	R: 2,681,039		·		
IRAdirect "Star Design"	S: 76/409822	Ascensus, Inc.	May 16, 2002	May 6, 2003	August 3, 1999
	R: 2,713,230			4	
IRA Supertrain	S: 78/495520	Ascensus, Inc.	October 6, 2004	November 29, 2005	December 6, 1988
	R: 3,020,665			,	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0831

## SCHEDULE B

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 04/03/2012**